On the credit of a note, written last Autumn, from the Inspector General to

jthe Cashier of the Bank of Upper Canada, that Bank has already advanced, from time to time, on
ly cheques, pursuant to the orders of the Council of Public Instruction, the sum of Eight
thousand and thirty-eight pounds, (£8,038) ; and the balance of the said grant of £10,000
Will be required to pay for contracts to complete the filling up of the Grounds and the furnish-

ing of the Buiidins;8 and Premises.

* As early as in 1849 the Chief Superintendent procured and published plans of School Houses in the Journal of